CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, September 11

Monday, September 12

Tuesday, September 13

Wednesday, September 14
Thursday, September 15

Friday, September 16
Saturday, September 17

Sunday, September 18

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
4:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
(Fellowship Hall)

Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library)
Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
New Member Class

Growing Faith (Family Chapel)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, September 11

Monday, September 12

Tuesday, September 13

Wednesday, September 14
Thursday, September 15

Friday, September 16
Saturday, September 17

Sunday, September 18

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
4:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
(Fellowship Hall)

Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library)
Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
New Memership Class

Growing Faith (Family Chapel)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)



Announcements
Week of September 11th, 2022

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you,
donations have been made to TriCounty Family Ministries, East Cooper Meals on Wheels,
and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per
person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple
act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Calling All Feast Groups! If you have been or are beginning to meet again with your
Feast group, we’d like to hear from you as we bring Feast back and add new people! Gary
Hawkins is the pointperson, and he asks that you send this information to Hannah in the
church office by either emailing sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com or 843.883.3888.
We also have Feast registration/signups in the Narthex. If you are interested in joining a
Feast group, please fill one out and return it in the collection plate or to the church office.

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will resume on September 13th at 10 am in the Sunrise
Library. This year we will be studying the Gospel of Mark using Mark’s Story of Jesus by
Werner H. Kelber as our study guide with Rev. Polley leading us in informative
discussions. Study guides will be available for purchase at our first meeting. After we
meet, those of us who are able to do so usually follow the study with lunch out. We would
love to welcome new participants in the Circle. If you have any questions or if you would
like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman (843) 906-8653.

Our next New Member Class will be on September 18th beginning at 9 a.m. which
will be followed by a tour of the building, fellowship, meeting with the Session at 10:45
a.m., and introduction to the congregation at the 11:00 Worship Service. Please email the

Church Office (sunrisepresbyterian3222(@gmail.com) if you are interested in attending.

Sunrise is introducing a new program for our older elementary school (4th & 5th grade)
and middle school students called Growing Faith. It will be a cross between a traditional
Sunday School class and an open forum that will allow students to actively participate
through sharing and asking lots of questions! We will meet on the third Sunday of each
month at 9 am in the Family Chapel upstairs beginning Sept 18th. If you have a child in
this age group and are interested in them attending, please email reecehsmith@yahoo.com
with their name, age, and grade.

Join us for a Single Worship Service at 10 am on September 25th. A cookout and
covered dish luncheon will follow the service. We’ll also have a jump house for the kids!

Announcements
Week of September 11th, 2022

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you,
donations have been made to TriCounty Family Ministries, East Cooper Meals on Wheels,
and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per
person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple
act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Calling All Feast Groups! If you have been or are beginning to meet again with your
Feast group, we’d like to hear from you as we bring Feast back and add new people! Gary
Hawkins is the pointperson, and he asks that you send this information to Hannah in the
church office by either emailing sunrisepresbyterian3222(@gmail.com or 843.883.3888.
We also have Feast registration/signups in the Narthex. If you are interested in joining a
Feast group, please fill one out and return it in the collection plate or to the church office.

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will resume on September 13th at 10 am in the Sunrise
Library. This year we will be studying the Gospel of Mark using Mark’s Story of Jesus by
Werner H. Kelber as our study guide with Rev. Polley leading us in informative
discussions. Study guides will be available for purchase at our first meeting. After we
meet, those of us who are able to do so usually follow the study with lunch out. We would
love to welcome new participants in the Circle. If you have any questions or if you would
like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman (843) 906-8653.

Our next New Member Class will be on September 18th beginning at 9 a.m. which
will be followed by a tour of the building, fellowship, meeting with the Session at 10:45
a.m., and introduction to the congregation at the 11:00 Worship Service. Please email the
Church Office (sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com) if you are interested in attending.

Sunrise is introducing a new program for our older elementary school (4th & 5th grade)
and middle school students called Growing Faith. It will be a cross between a traditional
Sunday School class and an open forum that will allow students to actively participate
through sharing and asking lots of questions! We will meet on the third Sunday of each
month at 9 am in the Family Chapel upstairs beginning Sept 18th. If you have a child in
this age group and are interested in them attending, please email reecehsmith@yahoo.com
with their name, age, and grade.

Join us for a Single Worship Service at 10 am on September 25th. A cookout and
covered dish luncheon will follow the service. We’ll also have a jump house for the kids!


mailto:sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com
mailto:sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com
mailto:reecehsmith@yahoo.com
mailto:sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com
mailto:sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com
mailto:reecehsmith@yahoo.com
mailto:sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com
mailto:sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com
mailto:reecehsmith@yahoo.com
mailto:sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com
mailto:sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com
mailto:reecehsmith@yahoo.com

