CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE	Wl	EEK	

Sunday, September 11	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, September 11	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, September 12	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)	Monday, September 12	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, September 13	7:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library) Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, September 13	7:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library) Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, September 14	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, September 14	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, September 15	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice	Thursday, September 15	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice
Friday, September 16	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, September 16	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Saturday, September 17	1:00 p.m.	PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)	Saturday, September 17	1:00 p.m.	PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, September 18	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) New Member Class Growing Faith (Family Chapel) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, September 18	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) New Memership Class Growing Faith (Family Chapel) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

Announcements

Week of September 11th, 2022

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you, donations have been made to TriCounty Family Ministries, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Calling All Feast Groups! If you have been or are beginning to meet again with your Feast group, we'd like to hear from you as we bring Feast back and add new people! Gary Hawkins is the pointperson, and he asks that you send this information to Hannah in the church office by either emailing sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com or 843.883.3888. We also have Feast registration/signups in the Narthex. If you are interested in joining a Feast group, please fill one out and return it in the collection plate or to the church office.

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will resume on September 13th at 10 am in the Sunrise Library. This year we will be studying the Gospel of Mark using *Mark's Story of Jesus* by Werner H. Kelber as our study guide with Rev. Polley leading us in informative discussions. Study guides will be available for purchase at our first meeting. After we meet, those of us who are able to do so usually follow the study with lunch out. We would love to welcome new participants in the Circle. If you have any questions or if you would like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman (843) 906-8653.

Our next New Member Class will be on September 18th beginning at 9 a.m. which will be followed by a tour of the building, fellowship, meeting with the Session at 10:45 a.m., and introduction to the congregation at the 11:00 Worship Service. Please email the Church Office (sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com) if you are interested in attending.

Sunrise is introducing a new program for our older elementary school (4th & 5th grade) and middle school students called *Growing Faith*. It will be a cross between a traditional Sunday School class and an open forum that will allow students to actively participate through sharing and asking lots of questions! We will meet on the third Sunday of each month at 9 am in the Family Chapel upstairs beginning Sept 18th. If you have a child in this age group and are interested in them attending, please email reecehsmith@yahoo.com with their name, age, and grade.

Join us for a Single Worship Service at 10 am on September 25th. A cookout and covered dish luncheon will follow the service. We'll also have a jump house for the kids!

Announcements

Week of September 11th, 2022

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you, donations have been made to TriCounty Family Ministries, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Calling All Feast Groups! If you have been or are beginning to meet again with your Feast group, we'd like to hear from you as we bring Feast back and add new people! Gary Hawkins is the pointperson, and he asks that you send this information to Hannah in the church office by either emailing sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com or 843.883.3888. We also have Feast registration/signups in the Narthex. If you are interested in joining a Feast group, please fill one out and return it in the collection plate or to the church office.

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will resume on September 13th at 10 am in the Sunrise Library. This year we will be studying the Gospel of Mark using *Mark's Story of Jesus* by Werner H. Kelber as our study guide with Rev. Polley leading us in informative discussions. Study guides will be available for purchase at our first meeting. After we meet, those of us who are able to do so usually follow the study with lunch out. We would love to welcome new participants in the Circle. If you have any questions or if you would like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman (843) 906-8653.

Our next New Member Class will be on September 18th beginning at 9 a.m. which will be followed by a tour of the building, fellowship, meeting with the Session at 10:45 a.m., and introduction to the congregation at the 11:00 Worship Service. Please email the Church Office (sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com) if you are interested in attending.

Sunrise is introducing a new program for our older elementary school (4th & 5th grade) and middle school students called *Growing Faith*. It will be a cross between a traditional Sunday School class and an open forum that will allow students to actively participate through sharing and asking lots of questions! We will meet on the third Sunday of each month at 9 am in the Family Chapel upstairs beginning Sept 18th. If you have a child in this age group and are interested in them attending, please email reecehsmith@yahoo.com with their name, age, and grade.

Join us for a Single Worship Service at 10 am on September 25th. A cookout and covered dish luncheon will follow the service. We'll also have a jump house for the kids!